501794111 01/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/15/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intersil Corporation	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersil Americas Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Murphy Ranch Road	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12952954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fogg & Powers LLC
Address Line 1: 5810 W 78th St
Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125.204US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily J. Reller

Total Attachments: 1 source=00284683#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027573 FRAME: 0528

D \$40.00 1295295

Nunc Pro Tunc ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intersil Corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers, effective as of August 15, 2008, to Intersil Americas Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Murphy Ranch Road, Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions described in the U.S. patent application no. 12/192,234 filed on August 15, 2008, entitled "VARYING OPERATION OF A VOLTAGE REGULATOR, AND COMPONENTS THEREOF, BASED UPON LOAD CONDITIONS," and U.S. patent application no. 12/952,954 filed on November 23, 2010, entitled "VARYING OPERATION OF A VOLTAGE REGULATOR, AND COMPONENTS THEREOF, BASED UPON LOAD CONDITIONS," and all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the Assignor; and agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30 th day of JANUARY, 2012.

Signature

DOUGLAS A. BALOG

Print of Type Name

Assistant Corporate Secretary Print or Type Title

> PATENT REEL: 027573 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 01/23/2012